Decoy approached L.K.Sarma for a 
reservation to Delhi from TNL on 23.11.04 by 4055 DN in 
Sleeper class. And then he filled up the Requ.isition from 
as given by Sri Sarnia. Decoy T.Mangba filled up the 
requisition and forwarded to Sri Sarma. Sri Sarma then 
demanded Rs.525/- (five hundred twenty five) and Decoy 
handed over then Rs.525/- from the money which he was 
given through the pre check .... Thus Sri Sarma demanded 
and after transaction over independent witness Sri 
L.C.Bayan informed the Vigilance team who were already 
there near to the Station-The vigilance team then rushed

[...]

1 (one) ~ five Rupee G. C. Note found as 16 G 17,56 10 
which were- exactly tallied with the G.C.Notes recorded in 
the Pre check memorandum. 

The total value of Reservation ex TNL to DLI is 
Rs.485 .+ 12.0 = Rs.505/- But here we recovered decoy 
money Rs.,525/- (five hundred twenty five) from the Govt. 
cash of Sri,  L.K.Sarma, Sr.CC/TNL. 

I The recovered amount Rs.525/- and the one sleeper 
class PCT No.00813 ex TNL to DLI with RT No.26406 and 
the reservation requisition slip which was used by the 
decoy were kept 'in a sealed cover in presence of SS/TNL

[...]

505 ./- therefore availability of.  Rs. 20/- (two ten-rupee 

notes) in excess in the Government Cash of the ,  same denomination as shown 

in the post-check memorandum speaks clearly about the motif of Sri Sarmah 

for not dealing with transaction within Rs. 505/- ( rupees five hundred five) 

instead keeping Rs. 525/- in the Govt. Cash. Therefore, the charge was 

considered to be proved and dealt with according to Rules. 
W 

lip 

13. 	That in reiterating the Respondents' siibmission at para-8 above it is 

stated that the Appellate Authority and also the Revising Authority have